## **2024 NDHS Marching Black Knights Fees**

Below is a chart of what each student will owe for fall band. To help with the costs of band, you may make payments in installments so that all monies are not due at one time. (Bibs cost \$60, shoes cost \$40 and gloves are \$5 a pair – must be paid at time of order)

FRESHMAN	Color Guard	Percussion	Band
Uniform	(est) \$125		
Percussion/Guard Fee	\$100	\$100	
Band Fee (all students)	\$250	\$250	\$250
Instrument Rental		\$25	*
Guard shoes	\$40		
Bibs, shoes, gloves			\$109
Bibs, shoes		\$100	
TOTAL OWED	\$515	\$475	\$359 or \$384*

\* Instrument Rental will apply if using school instrument.

ment Plan Options:									
			Guard		Percussion		Band		
Amt Owed		\$	515	\$	475	\$	359 or 384		
Payment Due	June 1	\$	100	\$	100	\$	100		
Payment Due	July 1	\$	100	\$	100	\$	100		
Payment Due	July 25	\$	100	\$	100	\$	100		
Payment Due	Aug 15	\$	100	\$	100	\$	59 or 84		
Payment Due	Sept 15	\$	115	\$	75				
		\$	-	\$	-	\$	-		

## Pay

**Please note:** If a financial hardship should arise, please contact Mr. Fordham – Band Director, or the Booster President or Treasurer directly to make arrangements that will work for your family.

## **PAYMENT INSTRUCTIONS for all transactions:**

All fees and expenses can be paid on the band website. Fees can also be paid at Summer Band Practice: cash, check, and credit cards are all accepted forms of payment. Please make checks payable to North Davidson Band Boosters.

Checks can be placed in the lock box located in the Band Room or mailed to: North Davidson Band Boosters, PO Box 1531, Welcome, NC 27374